Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



Company name: I-ne Co., Ltd.

Name of representative: Yohei Onishi, President and CEO

(Securities code: 4933; Tokyo Stock

Exchange Prime Market)

Inquiries: Yoshinori Hara, Director, Executive

Officer and CFO

(Telephone: +81-6-6443-0881)

## Notice Regarding Appearance of President and CEO Yohei Onishi on Radio NIKKEI's "Corporate Leaders Talk! Ifu Dodo"

We hereby announce that on Wednesday, April 23, 2025, our President and CEO, Mr. Yohei Onishi, appeared on the Radio NIKKEI program titled "Corporate Leaders Talk! Ifu Dodo."

This program features an interview format hosted by Mr. Masayuki Fujimoto, also known as the "God of Fortune of the Market." In this episode, our President and CEO, Mr. Yohei Onishi, shared insights into his personal journey from childhood to the present, as well as an overview of our business and its core strengths.

## ■ Program Information

- Program Title: Radio NIKKEI "Corporate Leaders Talk! Ifu Dodo" (Radio NIKKEI Channel 1)
- · Broadcast Date and Time: Wednesday, April 23, 16:40-17:00 (JST)

For more details, please refer to the official program website: <a href="https://www.radionikkei.jp/ifudodo/20250423.html">https://www.radionikkei.jp/ifudodo/20250423.html</a>

The program audio is available via the "Apple Podcasts" or "Spotify" links on the right side of the page.

